

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4918 OF 2025**

Ganesh Supaji Wankhede

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2026.01.12
11:24:13
+0700

Mr. Shubham M. Paygude i/b. Mr. Chaitanya Mulawkar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.B.B.Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on **27th January, 2026.**
3. Learned APP Mr. Kulkarni waives service for the respondent-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)