

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4918 OF 2025

Ganesh Supaji Wankhede

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondent

**NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE**
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.01.29
15:20:24
+0530

Mr.Chaitanya Mulawkar, for the Applicant.
Mr.Balraj Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to supply the copy, if copy is supplied, issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 10th February 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)