

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4918 OF 2025

Ganesh Supaji Wankhede
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Chaitanya Mulawkar, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent No.1-State.
2. Service of respondent No.2 is awaited. Stand over to 10th March 2026.
3. Investigating Officer to inform respondent No.2 about the pendency of the application.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)