

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4918 OF 2025

Ganesh Supaji Wankhede

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondents

Mr.Harish Garde i/b Mr.Chaitanya Mulawkar, for the Applicant.
Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.11
11:55:06 +0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Ms.Mukta Shanbhag, is appointed to represent Respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 26th March 2026.
4. The Maharashtra Legal Services Authority is directed to pay Legal Fees to appointed Advocate after disposal of this Bail Application as per Rule.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)