

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4918 OF 2025

Ganesh Supaji Wankhede

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.04.17
10:36:45 +0530

Mr. Chaitanya C. Mulawkar, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Mukta Shanbhag a/w. Mahesh Joshi, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.
2. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions in respect of arrest and medical examination of the victim at the same time.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that matter may be adjourned in the month of June, 2026.
4. At his request, stand over to 08/06/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)